

Mat Suit 06 of 2022

Order No. 09

Order dated 10.05.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 18.01.2023.

It appears from the record that on 13.03.2023 W/S has been filed.

It is duly verified.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that no explanation has been made for delay in filing W/S.

It is also found that the person verifying the pleading has not furnished an affidavit in support of a pleading.

The defect is no doubt curable defect.

Fix 21.06.2023 for filing affidavit in support of pleading by the respondent and also for filing explanation of delay in submitting W/S.

D/C by me

Sd/-

D.J

Sd/- (Abhijit Som)

District Judge, Hooghly