

**Mat Suit 06 of 2022**

**Order No.23 dated 21/03/2025**

Both parties file hazira.

No information has been furnished as regards status of the case pending before the Hon'ble Court. As per CIS of the Hon'ble Court there is no order as to stay of the present proceeding. Therefore, the parties are directed to proceed with the matter,

Fix **09/07/2025** for appearance of the parties and further order.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly