

**Mat Suit 06 of 2022**

**Order No. 26 dated 18.11.2025**

Date is fixed for filing intimation and further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying adjournment on the ground of illness of the ld. counsel.

None appears on call.

In view of the Resolution dated 17.11.2025, taken by the ld. Members of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **20/01/2026** for filing intimation and further order.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly