

Mat Suit 06 of 2022

Order No. 27 dated 20.01.2026

Date is fixed for filing intimation of the latest position of the case pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Petitioner/husband files hazira along with affidavit and the down-loaded copy of order of the Hon'ble Curt passed in CO 1244 of 2023 dated 20/04/2023.

From the affidavit filed by the petitioner it appears that there is no stay order of the Hon'ble Court in CO 1244 of 2023 and the last order was passed on 20/04/2023 by the Hon'ble Court.

None appears on repeated calls for the O.P./wife.

D.A. is directed to report as to whether any order of the Hon'ble Court has been received in connection with CO 1244 of 2023 after the order dated 20/04/2023 or any other order of the Hon'ble Court in connection with the instant Mat Suit.

Fix **29/01/2026** for receiving report from the D.A.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

JO WB-00615

