

Mat Suit 06 of 2022

Order No. 28 dated 29.01.2026

Date is fixed for receiving report from the D.A.

D.A. has submitted a report stating that as per receive register no copy of order in respect of CO 1244 of 2023 dated 20/04/2023 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has been received from 20/04/2023.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is present who submits that there is no stay order of the Hon'ble Court in CO 1244 of 2023.

On perusal of the case record it is apparent that there is no stay order of the Hon'ble Court in the instant Mat Suit. So, there is no impediment to proceed with the suit further.

Therefore, fixing **12/03/2026** for filing affidavit in support of pleading of the respondent and also for filing explanation of delay in submitting written statement.

Inform the ld. counsel for the respondent.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

JO WB-00615

